## **As Introduced**

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 291

26

## **Senator Yuko**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Jason Fox as the 2016 USA Rugby National Competitive Coach of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Jason Fox on being	2
selected as the 2016 USA Rugby National Competitive Coach of the	3
Year; and	4
WHEREAS, Jason Fox is, indeed, deserving of this prestigious	5
distinction, which has been accorded to him in recognition of his	6
numerous coaching accomplishments. During the 2016 spring season,	7
he guided the Notre Dame College men's rugby team to a runner-up	8
finish at the D1AA Collegiate National Rugby Championship,	9
followed by the 2016 fall championship title, and he is certainly	10
deserving of high praise; and	11
WHEREAS, Always sincere and energetic in his approach to his	12
work, Jason Fox has given freely of his time and abilities far	13
beyond what was required or expected. Indeed, he has worked	14
diligently to channel the natural energy and competitive spirit of	15
young people into meaningful pursuits, and he has consistently	16
inspired his players to excel on and off the field; and	17
WHEREAS, Jason Fox's exceptional record of personal and	18
professional achievement stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation.	19
His record of attainment and leadership are a justifiable source	20
of pride and an excellent reflection not only on him but also on	21
his family, his players, his school, and his community; therefore	22
be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	25

Jason Fox on being named the 2016 USA Rugby National Competitive

S. R. No. 291 As Introduced	Page 2
Coach of the Year and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	27 28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	29
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jason Fox.	30